TELTEST Laboratories
Tait International Ltd
Report Number 4351
FCC ID: CASTPGB1B  Report Revision: 1
ISED: 737A-TPGB1B  Page 2 of 14  Issue Date: 11 April 2024
Table of Contents
REVISION HISTORY ......................................................................................................................................... 3
INTRODUCTION ................................................................................................................................................. 4

HARDWARE & SOFTWARE
Quantity: 1
Type Code and Version Target Hardware
Hardware ID TPGB11-B101_0005 Portable
Firmware Package QIDMR_3.04.00.0016 Portable
FPGA Image QPG1G_S02_3.09.03.32c9 Portable
TELTEST Laboratories
Tait International Ltd
Report Number 4351
FCC ID: CASTPGB1B  Report Revision: 1
ISED: 737A-TPGB1B  Page 5 of 14  Issue Date: 11 April 2024
Test Requirements and Result Summary
FCC
Specification
RSS-Gen
Specification
Test Items Test Methods Result
FCC 47 CFR
15.109
RSS-Gen 7.3
Receiver Spurious Emissions
(Radiated)
ANSI C63.4 8.3 * Pass
FCC 47 CFR
15.111
RSS-Gen 7.4
Receiver Spurious Emissions
(Conducted)
TIA-603-E 2.1.2 Pass
*Not Accredited
Statement of Compliance
The TPGB1B Handportable Transceiver as tested in this report was found to conform
to the following standards:
47CFR 15.109 & 15.111
and
RSS-Gen Issue 5, sections 7.3 & 7.4
The results obtained in this test report pertain only to the item(s) tested. Teltest does
not make any claims of compliance for samples or variants that were not tested.
TELTEST Laboratories
Tait International Ltd
Report Number 4351
FCC ID: CASTPGB1B  Report Revision: 1
ISED: 737A-TPGB1B  Page 6 of 14  Issue Date: 11 April 2024
Test Conditions
Environmental Conditions
All testing was performed on the 10th of April 2024, and under the following conditions:
Ambient Temperature 15o C  30o C
Relative Humidity 20%   75%
Standard Test Voltage 7.5 VDC
Measurement Frequency Range for Unintentional Radiators
The measured frequency range is determined in accordance with FCC 47CFR 15.33 (b) (1)
and RSS-Gen section 6.13.2
Highest frequency generated or used in the
device or on which the device operates or
tunes (MHz)
Upper frequency of
measurement (MHz)
Upper frequency
selected for test
Below 1.705 30
1.705 – 108 1000
108 – 500 2000
500 – 1000 5000
Above 1000
5th Harmonic of highest
frequency or 40 GHz,
whichever is lower
 MHz
TELTEST Laboratories
Tait International Ltd
Report Number 4351
FCC ID: CASTPGB1B  Report Revision: 1
ISED: 737A-TPGB1B  Page 7 of 14  Issue Date: 11 April 2024